OIA	(a)			
Atty Docket No.: 205060US0  FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92  AUG 0 6 20	LHAK	3-2001		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commission	1,000	309206		documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	8-6-011010		l address of rec	eiving party(ies):
Roselyne TOURNAIRE; Caroline DEM	IANGEL; Claude	Name:	INSTITUT PA	ASTEUR
DERBIN; Gérard PERRET; Jean-Claud and Roger VASSY		Address:	28, Rue Du Do Cedex, FRAN	octeur Roux, 75724 Paris CE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(	es) attached? □Yes □No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:  ■ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Other □ Other	ger nge of Name			
March June 29	7, 2001; June 24, 2001; 7, 2001; June 7, 2001, 9, 2001, June 28, 2001 by 10, 2001	Additional r	name(s) and add	dress(es) attached? □Yes ■No
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):			
If this document is being filed together		e execution date	e of the applica	tion is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/822,270		B. Patent No		
	Additional numbers att	ached? □Yes	No	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:	correspondence	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	atents involved: 1 : \$40.00 be charged to deposit account
			ccount number ate copy of this pa	: 15-0030 ge if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document.  Norman F. Oblon	ef, the foregoing informati	1	correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date
Registration Number: 24,618				
Total num	ber of pages including this	s cover sheet:	15	
	Do not detach	this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with rec	quired cover sheet informa	ation to:		
10/2001 DBYRME 00000122 09822270 FC:581 40.00/0	Commissioner of Pater Box Assig Washington,	nts and Trade	marks	

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE)Roselyne TOURNAIRE; Caroline DEMANGEL;
C	Claude DERBIN; Gérard PERRET; Jean-Claude MAZIE; Jean PLOUET and
	Roger VASSAY
TORS:	of: 1418 avenue Marcel Pagnol, Domaine de l'Etoile, 06610, La Gaude, FRA
	3/324 Anden Street, Gogee NSW 2034, AUSTRALLIA;
	3 rue des Grés, 91190 GIF Sur Yvette, FRANCE;
	3 rue Christine, 95160 Montmorency, FRANCE;
	24 rue des Jardins, 92600 Asnieres Sur Seine, FRANCE
	29 rue Naulet, 31400 Toulouse, FRANCE
	7 Rue Pelee, 75011 Paris, FRANCE
	, respectively,
LE .	PEPTIDES BLOCKING VASCULAR
ion: ha	
	ave invented certain new and useful improvements in:
	NDOTHELIAL GROWTH FACTOR (VEGF)-MEDIATED ANGIOGENESIS, POLYNUCLEOTIDES
	NDOTHELIAL GROWTH FACTOR (VEGF)-MEDIATED ANGIOGENESIS, POLYNUCLEOTIDES
EIN- EN GNED ON: fo	NOOTHELIAL GROWTH FACTOR (VEGF)-MEDIATED ANGIOGENESIS, POLYNUCLEOTIDES NOODING SAID PEPTIDES AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF or which an application for Letters Patent was executed on  109/822 270 April 2 2001
EIR- EN EN GNED ON: fo	NDOTHELIAL GROWTH FACTOR (VEGF)-MEDIATED ANGIOGENESIS, POLYNUCLEOTIDES NCODING SAID PEPTIDES AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF or which an application for Letters Patent was executed on  09/822,270 Application No.  , filed , and , and
E ::	MODING SAID PEPTIDES AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF  or which an application for Letters Patent was executed on  O9/822,270  Application No.  WHEREAS, INSTITUT PASTEUR  ANGIOGENESIS, POLYNUCLEOTIDES  * See Below  April 2, 2001  , filed  WHEREAS, INSTITUT PASTEUR
E ::	MODING SAID PEPTIDES AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF  or which an application for Letters Patent was executed on  O9/822,270  Application No.  WHEREAS, INSTITUT PASTEUR  ANGIOGENESIS, POLYNUCLEOTIDES  * See Below  April 2, 2001  , filed  WHEREAS, INSTITUT PASTEUR
E IN- EN	NDOTHELIAL GROWTH FACTOR (VEGF)-MEDIATED ANGIOGENESIS, POLYNUCLEOTIDES NCODING SAID PEPTIDES AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF or which an application for Letters Patent was executed on  09/822,270 Application No.  , filed , and , and
TE IN- IGNED IGNE IGNE IGNE  (A  ME ESS OF OR IGNEE:  (h  I  is L	MOOTHELIAL GROWTH FACTOR (VEGF)-MEDIATED ANGIOGENESIS, POLYNUCLEOTIDES  NCODING SAID PEPTIDES AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF  or which an application for Letters Patent was executed on  09/822,270  April 2, 2001  Application No.  WHEREAS, INSTITUT PASTEUR  Agreeinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at:  28, Rue Du

July 17, 2001, June 24, 2001, March 7, 2001, June 7, 2001, June 29, 2001,

1/95

tions, substitutions and renewals thereof.

June 28, 2001 and July 10, 2001

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Roselyne TOURNAIRE
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Caroline DEMANGEL
Date: 6/07/2001		Claude DERBIN
7 7	(Signature of Inventor)	Claude DERBIN
		J
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Gérard PERRET
Date: 24 (08/2001		Jean-Claude MAZIE
Bale. 1 ( 50)	(Signature of Inventor)	Jean-Claude MAZIE
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Jean PLOUET
		oddii 120021
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Roger VASSAY
<b>.</b>		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW FOURTH FLOOR 1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

1/95

Page 1 of 2

Roselyne TOURNAIRE; Caroline DEMANGEL; WHEREAS, I (WE)\_ Claude DERBIN; Gérard PERRET; Jean-Claude MAZIE; Jean PLOUET and INSERT NAMES AND RESIDENCE Roger VASSAY ADDRESSES OF THE INVENTORS: 1418 avenue Marcel Pagnol, Domaine de l'Etoile, 06610, La Gaude, FRANCE; 3/24 Anden Street, Coyee NSW 2034, AUSTRALLIA; 3 rue des Grés, 91190 GIF Sur Yvette, FRANCE; 3 rue Christine, 95160 Montmorency, FRANCE; 24 rue des Jardins, 92600 Asnieres Sur Seine, FRANCE 29 rue Naulet, 31400 Toulouse, FRANCE 7 Rue Pelee, 75011 Paris, FRANCE have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

PEPTIDES BLOCKING VASCULAR INSERT TITLE OF INVENTION: ENDOTHELIAL GROWTH FACTOR (VEGF)-MEDIATED ANGIOGENESIS, POLYNUCLEOTIDES ENCODING SAID PEPTIDES AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF INSERT DATE IN-\*See Below VENTORS SIGNED DECLARATION: for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on \_ 09/822,270 April 2, 2001 \_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_ (Application No. \_\_ INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR WHEREAS, INSTITUT PASTEUR OTHER ASSIGNEE: 28, Rue Du (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Docteur Roux, 75724 Paris Cedex, FRANCE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continua-

July 17, 2001, June 24, 2001, March 7, 2001, June 7, 2001, June 29, 2001,

tions, substitutions and renewals thereof.

June 28, 2001 and July 10, 2001

1/95

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Roselyne TOURNAIRE
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Caroline DEM. GEL
Date:			1
Dutc		(Signature of Inventor)	Claude DERBIN
Date:	29/04/01		Claude DERBIN
Date		(Signature of Inventor)	Gérard PERRET
Date:	24/58/2001	I	Jean-Claude MAZIE
	7	(Signature of Inventor)	Jean-Claude MAZIE
Date:			
Date		(Signature of Inventor)	Jean PLOUET
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Roger VASSAY
Date:		(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW FOURTH FLOOR 1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

1/95

Page 1 of 2

Roselyne TOURNAIRE; Caroline DEMANGEL: WHEREAS, I (WE)\_ Claude DERBIN; Gérard PERRET; Jean-Claude MAZIE; Jean PLOUET and INSERT NAMES AND RESIDENCE ADDRESSES OF Roger VASSAY of: 1418 avenue Marcel Pagnol, Domaine de l'Etoile, 06610, La Gaude, FRANCE; 3/24 Anden Street, Coyee NSW 2034, AUSTRALLIA; 3 rue des Grés, 91190 GIF Sur Yvette, FRANCE; 3 rue Christine, 95160 Montmorency, FRANCE; 24 rue des Jardins, 92600 Asnieres Sur Seine, FRANCE 29 rue Naulet, 31400 Toulouse, FRANCE 7 Rue Pellee, 75001 Paris, FRANCE PEPTIDES BLOCKING VASCULAR INSERT TITLE have invented certain new and useful improvements in: \_ OF INVENTION: ENDOTHELIAL GROWTH FACTOR (VEGF)-MEDIATED ANGIOGENESIS, POLYNUCLEOTIDES ENCODING SAID PEPTIDES AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF INSERT DATE IN-\*See Below VENTORS SIGNED DECLARATION: for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on ... 09/822,270 April 2, 2001 \_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_ (Application No. \_\_ INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR WHEREAS, INSTITUT PASTEUR OTHER ASSIGNEE 28, Rue Du (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: \_ Docteur Roux, 75724 Paris Cedex, FRANCE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and

July 17, 2001, June 24, 2001, March 7, 2001, June 7, 2001, June 29, 2001, June 28, 2001 and July 10, 2001

exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continua-

1/95

tions, substitutions and renewals thereof.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Roselyne TOURNAIRE
Date:		
Date.	(Signature of Inventor)	Caroline DEMANGEL
Data		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Claude DERBIN
D-4		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Gérard PERRET
Date: 24 (06/2001		Jean-Claude MAZIE
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Jean-Claude MAZIE
Date:		
Date.	(Signature of Inventor)	Jean PLOUET
Date:		
Date.	(Signature of Inventor)	Roger VASSAY
Date:		
Law.	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW FOURTH FLOOR 1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

1/95

M 30 20

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE)Roselyne TOURNAIRE; Caroline DEMANGEL;					
	Claude DERBIN; Gérard PERRET; Jean-Claude MAZIE; Jean PLOUET and					
INSERT NAMES AND RESIDENCE ADDRESSES OF THE INVENTORS:	Roger VASSAY					
THE INVENTORS.	of: 1418 avenue Marcel Pagnol, Domaine de l'Etoile, 06610, La Gaude, FRANCE;					
	3/24 Anden Street, Coyee NSW 2034, AUSTRALLIA;					
	3 rue des Grés, 91190 GIF Sur Yvette, FRANCE;					
	3 rue Christine, 95160 Montmorency, FRANCE;					
	24 rue des Jardins, 92600 Asnieres Sur Seine, FRANCE					
	29 rue Naulet, 31400 Toulouse, FRANCE					
	7 Rue Pelee, 75011 Paris, FRANCE					
	PEPTIDES BLOCKING VASCULAR					
INSERT TITLE OF INVENTION:	have invented certain new and useful improvements in:  ENDOTHELIAL GROWTH FACTOR (VEGF)-MEDIATED ANGIOGENESIS, POLYNUCLEOTIDES					
INSERT DATE IN-	ENCODING SAID PEPTIDES AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF					
VENTORS SIGNED DECLARATION:	for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on					
	(Application No, filed), and					
INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE:	WHEREAS, INSTITUT PASTEUR  (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 28, Rue Du					
	Docteur Roux, 75724 Paris Cedex, FRANCE					
	Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;  NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.  July 17, 2001, June 24, 2001, March 7, 2001, June 7, 2001, June 29, 2001, June 28, 2001 and July 10, 2001					
	June 20, 2001 and July 10, 2001					

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Roselyne TOURNAIRE
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Caroline DEMANGEL
Date:	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Claude DERBIN
Data	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Gérard PERRET
Date: 24 (08/2001	(Signature of Inventor) Jean-Claude MAZIE
	(Signature of Inventor) Jean-Claude MAZIE
Date: 28/06/2001	J. P.
Date.	(Signature of Inventor) Jean PLOUET
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Roger VASSAY
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW FOURTH FLOOR 1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

1/95

Page 1 of 2

Clau	
	de DERBIN; Gérard PERRET; Jean-Claude MAZIE; Jean PLOUET and
Roge	r VASSAY
of:	1418 avenue Marcel Pagnol, Domaine de l'Etoile, 06610, La Gaude,
	3/24 Anden Street, Coyee NSW 2034, AUSTRALLIA;
	3 rue des Grés, 91190 GIF Sur Yvette, FRANCE;
	3 rue Christine, 95160 Montmorency, FRANCE;
	24 rue des Jardins, 92600 Asnieres Sur Seine, FRANCE
****	29 rue Naulet, 31400 Toulouse, FRANCE
	A RUE PELEE ASULA PARIS ERANCE
for wh	ich an application for Letters Patent was executed on
χ.	VUEDEAS INSTITUT PASTEUR
	WHEREAS, INSTITUT PASTEUR  28, Rue Du  28, Rue Du
(herein	whereas, Institut Pasteur  nafter referred to as "Assignee") having a place of business at:  28, Rue Du  eur Roux, 75724 Paris Cedex, FRANCE  rous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to ar

1/95

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Roselyne TOURNAIRE
Date:			
Dute.		(Signature of Inventor)	Caroline DEMANGEL
Date			
Date		(Signature of Inventor)	Claude DERBIN
Date			
Date		(Signature of Inventor)	Gérard PERRET
Date:	24 (08/2001		Jean-Claude MAZIE
Date	<del>( )</del>	(Signature of Inventor)	Jean-Claude MAŽIE
Date:			
Date		(Signature of Inventor)	Jean PLOUET
Date	107/2ml		\NM.1
Date	10,10,1001	(Signature of Inventor)	Roger VASSAY CAM
Data			
Date:		(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW FOURTH FLOOR 1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

1/95

Page 1 of 2

Cla	ude DERBIN; Gérard PERRET; Jean-Claude MAZIE; Jean PLOUET and
Rog	er VASS <b>∦</b> Y
of:	1418 avenue Marcel Pagnol, Domaine de l'Etoile, 06610, La Gaude, I
	3/324 Anden Street, Cogee NSW 2034, AUSTRALLIA;
	3 rue des Grés, 91190 GIF Sur Yvette, FRANCE;
<del></del>	3 rue Christine, 95160 Montmorency, FRANCE;
<del></del>	24 rue des Jardins, 92600 Asnieres Sur Seine, FRANCE
	29 rue Naulet, 31400 Toulouse, FRANCE
and the contrast	7 Rue Pelee, 75011 Paris, FRANCE
	Too Pactively.
	, respectively,
have	, respectively, invented certain new and useful improvements in:
	PEPTIDES BLOCKING VASCULAR
ENDO ENCO	invented certain new and useful improvements in:  THELIAL GROWTH FACTOR (VEGF)-MEDIATED ANGIOGENESIS, POLYNUCLEOTIDES  DING SAID PEPTIDES AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF  *See below
ENDO ENCO	invented certain new and useful improvements in:  THELIAL GROWTH FACTOR (VEGF)-MEDIATED ANGIOGENESIS, POLYNUCLEOTIDES  DING SAID PEPTIDES AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF  thich an application for Letters Patent was executed on  *See below
ENDO ENCO for w	invented certain new and useful improvements in:  THELIAL GROWTH FACTOR (VEGF)-MEDIATED ANGIOGENESIS, POLYNUCLEOTIDES  DING SAID PEPTIDES AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF  *See below
ENDO ENCO for w	invented certain new and useful improvements in:  THELIAL GROWTH FACTOR (VEGF)-MEDIATED ANGIOGENESIS, POLYNUCLEOTIDES  DING SAID PEPTIDES AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF  thich an application for Letters Patent was executed on  09/822,270  April 2, 2001
ENDO ENCO for w	invented certain new and useful improvements in:  THELIAL GROWTH FACTOR (VEGF)-MEDIATED ANGIOGENESIS, POLYNUCLEOTIDES  DING SAID PEPTIDES AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF  Thich an application for Letters Patent was executed on  09/822,270  April 2, 2001  lication No.  WHEREAS, INSTITUT PASTEUR
ENDO ENCO for w (App)	invented certain new and useful improvements in:  THELIAL GROWTH FACTOR (VEGF)-MEDIATED ANGIOGENESIS, POLYNUCLEOTIDES  DING SAID PEPTIDES AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF thich an application for Letters Patent was executed on  09/822,270 April 2, 2001 lication No.  WHEREAS, INSTITUT PASTEUR

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

July 17,2001, June 24, 2001, March 7, 2001, June 7, 2001, June 29, 2001, June 28, 2001, and July 10, 2001

1/95

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United State® Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: 17/07/2001	4	72.
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Roselyne TOURNAIRE
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Caroline DEMANGEL
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Claude DERBIN
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Gérard PERRET
Date: 24 (05/2001	(Signature of Inventor)	Jean-Claude MAZIE
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Jean PLOUET
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Roger VASSAY
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	_

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW FOURTH FLOOR 1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

1/95

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE) Roselyne TOURNAIRE; Caroline DEMANGEL;					
	Claude DERBIN; Gérard PERRET; Jean-Claude MAZIE; Jean PLOUET and					
INSERT NAMES AND RESIDENCE ADDRESSES OF THE INVENTORS:	Roger VASSAY					
	of: 1418 avenue Marcel Pagnol, Domaine de l'Etoile, 06610, La Gaude, FRANCE					
	3/24 Anden Street, Coyee NSW 2034, AUSTRALLIA;					
	3 rue des Grés, 91190 GIF Sur Yvette, FRANCE;					
	3 rue Christine, 95160 Montmorency, FRANCE;					
	24 rue des Jardins, 92600 Asnieres Sur Seine, FRANCE					
	29 rue Naulet, 31400 Toulouse, FRANCE					
	7 Rue Pelee, 75011 Paris, FRANCE					
	, respectively, PEPTIDES BLOCKING VASCULAR					
INSERT TITLE OF INVENTION:	have invented certain new and useful improvements in:  ENDOTHELIAL GROWTH FACTOR (VEGF)-MEDIATED ANGIOGENESIS, POLYNUCLEOTIDES					
INSERT DATE IN-	ENCODING SAID PERTIDES AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF					
VENTORS SIGNED DECLARATION:	for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on					
	09/822,270 April 2, 2001 (Application No, filed), and					
INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE:	WHEREAS, INSTITUT PASTEUR					
OTHER ASSIGNEE.	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 28, Rue Du					
	Docteur Roux, 75724 Paris Cedex, FRANCE					
	is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;					
	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.  July 17, 2001, June 24, 2001, March 7, 2001, June 7, 2001, June 29, 2001, June 28, 2001 and July 10, 2001					

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Roselane TOURNAIRE
Date:_	03/07/01	(Signature of Inventor)	Caroline DEMANGEL
Date:_		(Signature of Inventor)	Claude DERBIN
Date:_		(Signature of Inventor)	Gérard PERRET
Date:_	24/08/200L	(Signature of Inventor)	Jean-Claude MAZIE
Date:_		(Signature of Inventor)	Jean PLOUET
Date:_		(Signature of Inventor)	Roger VASSAY
Date:_		(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW FOURTH FLOOR 1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

1/95